

GAHC010049722026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/541/2026

SAIDUR RAHMAN
S/O-GAFUR ALI,VILL-NAYAPARA PART II,P.S-MATIA, DIST-GOALPARA,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S ISLAM, MR B K MISHRA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

13.03.2026

Heard Mr. S. Islam, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. I have also heard Mr. K.K. Parasar, the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Call for the Case Diary.

List again on 07.04.2026 for production of the Case Diary.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant