

GAHC010049722026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/541/2026

SAIDUR RAHMAN
S/O-GAFUR ALI,VILL-NAYAPARA PART II,P.S-MATIA, DIST-GOALPARA,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S ISLAM, MR B K MISHRA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

05.06.2026

Petitioner is not represented today.

Case diary is not received.

Mr. B. Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State is present and has submitted that charge-sheet has been laid against the present petitioner vide Charge-Sheet No.32/26 dated 29.04.2026.

List the matter on 17.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant